
2023 Academic Calendar 

School of Engineering 

First Semester Begins Saturday, April 1 

Spring Break Saturday, April 1 – Monday, April 10 

New Student Orientation Saturday, April 1 – Monday, April 10 

Student Health Exams Thursday, April 6 – Friday, April 28 

First Semester Matriculation Ceremony 
(School and Graduate School) 

Wednesday, April 5 

Spring Quarter Begins Tuesday, April 11 
Anniversary of the University’s Founding Thursday, May 11 

Spring Quarter Ends Sunday, June 11 
Summer Quarter Begins Monday, June 12 
Summer Quarter Ends Tuesday, August 8 
Summer Break Wednesday, August 9 – Saturday, September 30 

First Semester Commencement Ceremony Monday, September 25 

First Semester Ends Saturday, September 30 

Second Semester Begins Sunday, October 1 

Second Semester Matriculation Ceremony Monday, October 2 

Fall Quarter Begins Tuesday, October 3 
Kyushu University Festival Friday, November 3 – Monday, November 6 
Fall Quarter Ends Monday, December 4 
Winter Quarter Begins Tuesday, December 5 

Winter Break Wednesday, December 27 – Thursday, January 4 

Classes Begins Friday, January 5 

University Entrance Examination Saturday, January 13 and Sunday, January 14 

Winter Quarter Ends Tuesday, February 13 

Kyushu University Entrance Examination 
(Earlier Schedule) 

Sunday, February 25 and Monday, February 26 

Kyushu University Entrance Examination 

(Later Schedule) 

Tuesday, March 12 

Second Semester Commencement Ceremony Monday, March 25 

Second Semester Ends Sunday, March 31 
Note: 
1. Classes are held on school holidays if necessary in accordance with 3rd clause of Article 6th of General Regulations 

of Undergraduate Schools of Kyushu University. 
2. Final examination periods for semester subjects are as follows. 
     Spring semester: Tuesday, July 25 – Monday, August 7, 2023 
       Autumn semester: Monday, January 29 – Friday, February 9, 2024 

For quarter curriculum subjects, examinations are conducted in normal class period.  
3. Deadline for entering the academic results is as follows: 

Spring quarter: Friday, June 30, 2023 
Spring semester/Summer quarter: Friday, August 25, 2023 

Wednesday August 16, 2023 for students graduating in September 
Autumn quarter: Friday, January 5, 2024 
Autumn semester: Friday, March 1, 2024 

Wednesday, February 21 for students graduating in March 


